©
 P
h
ys
ik
 In
st
ru

DC-Servo & Stepper Actuators
Piezo Actuators & Components
PiezoWalk® Motors / Actuators
PILine® Ultrasonic Motors
Nanopositioning / Piezoelectrics
Linear Actuators & Motors
Unpackaged Stack Actuators
Guided / Preloaded Actuators
Nanometrology
Micropositioning
Patches /Benders/Tubes /Shear..
Index
Technical Data / Product Order Numbers
Order Displacement Diameter Diameter Length L Blocking Stiffness Capacitance Resonant
numbers [µm] -10/+20 % OD [mm] ID [mm] [mm] ±0.5 force [N] [N/µm] [nF] ±20 % frequency [kHz]
P-010.00H 5 10 5 7 1200 230 15 144
P-010.05H 10 10 5 12 1300 130 29 84
P-010.10H 15 10 5 15 1700 110 40 67
P-010.15H 20 10 5 21 1500 76 59 48
P-010.20H 30 10 5 27 1800 59 82 39
P-010.30H 40 10 5 40 1600 40 120 28
P-010.40H 60 10 5 54 1800 29 180 21
P-016.00H 5 16 8 7 2900 580 42 144
P-016.05H 10 16 8 12 3400 340 83 84
P-016.10H 15 16 8 15 4100 270 120 67
P-016.15H 20 16 8 21 3800 190 170 48
P-016.20H 30 16 8 27 4500 150 230 39
P-016.30H 40 16 8 40 4000 100 340 28
P-016.40H 60 16 8 52 4700 78 490 21
P-025.10H 15 25 16 16 7400 490 220 63
P-025.20H 30 25 16 27 8700 290 430 39
P-025.40H 60 25 16 51 9000 150 920 22
P-025.50H 80 25 16 66 9600 120 1200 17
Piezo ceramic type PIC 151
Recommended preload for
dynamic operation: 15 MPa
Maximum preload for constant